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CHAIRMAN'S CHAT

This June issue brings us to the half year mark, with membership standing at 197 of which just
over half are full members. The postal membership makes up the rest of that number. Postal
members are entitled to attend society functions such as the dinnergnd all the visits which we
occasionally arrange. So, come on you postal members - drop us a line with your views on the
society and magazine, return your visits questionnaire and let's see some of you !

The annual dinner in April was a great success. Over 40 people, after drinks at the bar, sat down
to a wonderful meal followed by a short speech from myself and our guests for the evening
Andy Rackham and Mike Dixon, the founders of "Air Supply". Our thanks must go to committee
member David Bates who so successfully organised the evening. DON'T MISS NEXT YEARS .

| would like to welcome three new committee members :- Andrew Edwards, Mark Elliot and
Geoff Ward. These, with existing Officers and Committee ,make sixteen in all. The society has
come a long way over the past few years, but we cannot let it rest on its success. We must
always be looking for further ways to improve. if you have any ideas, let the Officers and
Committee know and we will try to implement them.

One suggestion is that we have more photographs in the magazine. So, if any of you have good
contrast photos ( especiaily of recent or unusual visitors e.g. the Ryan Air "Jag"), let us have
them and we willkee if they are suitable for photocopying . Please put your name and address in
pencil on the reverse so they can be returned to you.

MEETINGS. ( starting at 14.30)

ist. June "Bavarian Interlude" - following May's article, Ken gives his account of his
Bavarian trip with slides.

6th July. Captain Richard Tonni of British Midiand (please note change of speaker)

August No meeting

7th September "They're Back !!" - it's the U.F.0.'s again !! -a return of last year's popular topic.
5th October  (provisional) Mike Powell from the Rossendale Aviation Society

2nd November A.G.M and video

7th December Christmas Party

CREDITS Terry Sykes, Dave Wooler, Eric Martin, Alan Sedgwick, Leslie Scheftsik,




Leeds/Bradford Movements

Apri 1997

01 Tuesday
G-BVMX Short 360 0651 BI-CJC Boeing 737 0819
EI-FKA Fokker 50 0827 G-BUEA ATR-42 0834
G-MAJF Jetstream 41 0913 9H-ABF Boeing 737 0928
G-BVJB Fokker 100 0931 G-GNTH SAAB 340 0934
G-MAJE Jetstream 41 0940 G-JEAH Friendship 0952
G-RMCT Short 360 0957 G-NAVO Navajo 1000
G-UKTG Fokker 50 1032 PH-SDT DHC-8 1050
G-GFGF Cessna F177RG 1052 G-GNTJ SAAB 340 1118
G-HAJE Jetstream 41 1144 PH-BYA B58 Baron 1208 1350
G-BVJB Fokker 100 1224 G-NBDD Robin DR400/180 1420
PH-SDM DHC-8 1446 G-JEBH Friendship 1453
G-UKTG Fokker 50 1508 G-BVMX Short 360 1521
G-GFCD Seneca 1620 G-MAJE Jetstream 41 1710
G-MAJJ Jetstream 41 1717 G-GNTH SAAB 340 1723
G-BVEC ATR-42 1726 G-JEAD Friendship 1818
G-BVJIC Fokker 100 1831 EI-CJI Boeing 737 1850
G-BVMX Short 360 1900 EI-FKD Fokker 50 1920
G~UKTG Fokker 50 1951 G-MAJJ Jetstream 41 1957
PH-SDM DHC-8 2002 G-MAJE Jetstream 41 2012
G-GNTJ SAAR 340 2033 G-IAPJ ATR-42 2117
G-BVJC Fokker 100 2121 G-JEAD Friendship 2124
G-BUEB ATR-42 2143 G-BYAU Boeing 757 2208
G-GNTH SAAB 340 2248
02 Wednesday

EI-CJG Boeing 737 0805 EI-FKD Fokker 50 0815
G-BVED ATR-42 0823 G-MAJE Jetstream 41 0919
G-BVJC Fokker 100 0928 G-GNTH SAAB 340 0933
G-MAJJ Jetstream 41 0937 G-JEAD Friendship 0944
G~BVMX Short 360 0950 G-UKTG Fokker 50 1024
G-0JCB JetRanger 1027 PH-SDR DHC-8 1049
G-GNTJ SAAB 340 1107 G-MAJJ Jetstream 41 1156
G-BVJC Fokker 100 1225 G-GNTH SAAB 340 1416
G-JEAD Friendship 1444 PH-SDT DHC-8 1446
G-BVJC Fokker 100 1512 G-UKTG Fokker 50 1516
F-GMRD B58 Baron 1528 G-MAJJ Jetstream 41 1709
G-BVED ATR-42 1713 G-MAJE Jetstream 41 1721
G-GNTH SAAB 340 1722 G-BYAU Boeing 757 1739
G-BVJC Fokker 100 1809 G-JEAH Friendship 1815
EI-CJG Boeing 737 1855 G-BVMX Short 360 1902
EI-FKF Fokker 50 1912 PH-SDP DHC-8 1945
G-UKTG Fokker 50 1956 G-MAJE Jetstream 41 1958
G-MAJJ Jetstream 41 2016 G-GNTH SAAB 340 2022
G-BVED ATR-42 2057 G-JEAH Friendship 2109
G-GNTJ SAAB 340 2116 G-BVJC Fokker 100 2118
G-ZAPJ ATR-42 2126



03 Thursday

04

EI-CJI
G-BODY
G-MAJE
G-JEAH
G-MAJJ
G-BVMX
N58GK

PH-SDU
G-DARR
G-ATLM
PH-VMP
G-GNTE
PH-8DT
G-UKTG
G-MAJJ
G-BVEF
G-JEAH
G-BVMX
G-CITY
PH-SDT
G-MAJE
00-8YC
G-UKTG
G-WIZZ
G-JEARH
G-BVEF
G-ZAPJ
G-GNTE
Friday
EI-CKP
PH-DMB
G-MAJE
G-BORS
G-RAHL
G-UKTG
PH-SDM
G-GNTE
G-ASNH
G-BULH
G-WIZZ
G-BVJB
G-JEAD
EC-GCA
G-BSFP
G-OBMY
G-MAJE
G-MAJJ
G-JEAF
G-BVMX
EI-CKP
G-GNTH
PH-SDP
G-BVTF
G-GNTE
G-BVJB

Boeing 737
Cessna 310R
Jetstream 41
Friendship
Jetstream 41
Short 360
B58 Baron
DHC-8

c421c
Cessna F172G
King Air 200
SAAB 340
DHC-8

Fokker 50
Jetstream 41
ATR-42
Friendship
Short 360
Navajo

DHC-8
Jetstream 41
Boeing 737 400
Fokker 50
JetRanger
Friendship
ATR-42
ATR-42

SAABR 340

Boeing 737
Fokker 50
Jetstream 41
Archer II
Beechjet 400
Fokker 50
DHC-8

SAAB 340
Aztec

Cessna 172N
JetRanger
Fokker 100
Friendship
Boeing 757
Cessna 152
Boeing 737 500
Jetstream 41
Jetstream 41
Friendship
Short 360
Boeing 737
SAAB 340
DHC-8

Fokker 70
SAAB 340
Fokker 100

0803
0827
0918
0933
0940
0951
1013
1104
1207
1331
1437
1451
1504
1543
1712
1728
1812
1851
1305
2003
2007
*2025
2030
2038
2109
2128
2136
2147

0807
0852
0934
0945
1015
1042
1059
1131
1142
1155
1227
1323
1445
1518
1524
1532
1714
1719
1811
1954
1935
2024
2034
2044
2130
2152

1757

2152

G-MAJE
G-GNTH
G-INVU
G-BVIF
EI-CJE
PH-DMO
G-MAJJ
G-GNTH
EI-CJH
LX-LGK
G-DJAR
G-BYAU
G-BVIF
G-HARO

EI-FKF
G-HAJJ
G-JEAH
G-BVMX
G-0BMY
G-SUIN
G-BORK
G-BSXA
G-MAJE
G-BYAW
G-KNAP
G-GNTH
PH-SDP
EI-CJI
G-UKTG
G-BVMX
G-GNTH
G-BXEH
G-BVJB
EI-FKE
G-MAJJ
G-UKTG
G-MAJE
G-JEAF
G-ZAPJ
G-BXEH

Fokker 50 0813
Fokker 50 0849
Fokker 100 0929
SARB 340 0936
Citation I 0942
Turbo Arrow IV 0955
Fokker 50 1018
Jetstream 41 1140
Fokker 100 1234
Boeing 757 1350
Friendship 1445
Airbus 320 1453
Fokker 100 1524
Jetstream 41 1701
SAAB 340 1719
JetRanger 1730
Boeing 737 500 1848
Boeing 737 1853
Fokker 50 1912
Jetstream 41 2004
SARB 340 2015
Boeing 737 *2027
EMB120 Brasilia *2032
Airbus 320 *2047
Boeing 757 2124
Boeing 737 500 2129
Twin Squirrel 2140
Fokker 50 0814
Jetstream 41 0919
Friendship 0935
Short 360 0950
Boeing 737 500 1027
Warrior II 1053
Warrior II 1105
Warrlior I1I 1140
Jetstream 41 1146
Boeing 757 1221
Warrior II 1256
SAAB 340 1420
DHC-8 1510
Boeing 737 1522
Fokker 50 1529
Short 360 1556
SAAB 340 1717
ATR-42 1800
Fokker 100 1821
Fokker 50 1933
Jetstream 41 2005
Fokker 50 2027
Jetstream 41 2036
Friendship 2122
ATR-42 2137
ATR-42 2156

2149
2303
2155



05 Saturday

06

07

08

EI-CKR
G-BVJD
G-UKTG
G-0LDZ
G-JEAF
G-UKTG
G-PIDS
EI-FKC
G-JEAD
Sunday
EI-FKB
PH-CFF
EI-CJC
G-BVJC
G-BPND
PH-SDT
EI-CJD
G-GNTH
G-MAJG
EI-FKE
G-MAJE
PH-SDT
G-GNTH
G-BVJA
G-BYAD
Monday
EI-CJC
G-BVRS
G-MAJE
G-CGNTH
G-BVMX
G-JEAI
PH-SDM
G-GNTJ
G-WIRE
EC-GGO
G-BVJA
G-HMJB
G-GNTH
G-JEAD
G-BVJA
G-MAJE
G-GNTH
26994

G-BVJA
G-BVMX
EI-FKB
G-MAJE
G-MAJG
G-GNTJ
G-BVJA
G-0OLAH

Tuesday

G-BVEC
EI-FKE
G-OLAH
G-MAJE

Boeing 737
Fokker 100
Fokker 50
King Air 200
Friendship
Fokker 50
Boeing 757
Fokker 50
Friendship

Fokker 50
Fokker 100
Boeing 737
Fokker 100
Boeing 727
DHC-8

Boeing 737
SAARB 340
Jetstream 41
Fokker 50
Jetstream 41
DHC-8

SAAB 340
Fokker 100
Boeing 757

Boeing 737
King Air B90
Jetstream 41
SAAB 340
Short 360
Friendship
DHC-B

SAAB 340

Twin Squirrel

Boeing 737 300

Fokker 100
Seneca

SAAB 340
Friendship
Fokker 100
Jetstream 41
SAAB 340
Islander AL.1
Fokker 100
Short 360
Fokker 50
Jetstream 41
Jetstream 41
SAAB 340
Fokker 100
Short 360

ATR-42
Fokker 50
Short 360
Jetstream 41

0754
0942
1130
1248
1307
1536
1642
1911
1940

0814
1004
1058
1238
1435
1507
1518
1639
1751
1913
2008
2016
2054
2139
2320

0803
0821
0827
0937
0944
1029
1051
1131
1212
1223
1244
1345
1421
1452
1526
1705
1725
1752
1826
1859
1934
1959
2017
2112
2128
2136

0617
0812
0910
031%

EI-FKA
PH-5DT
G-GNTH
G-BVJID
EC-FJ1
G-BVID
EC-FsY
G-BVJD
G-UKTG

G-BVJC
G-UKTG
VR-CCT
G-BUEB
G-JEAI
G-UKTG

G-JEAF
G-GNTJ
G-BVEC
G-JEAF

EI-FKF
G-BUEB
G-MAJG
G-BVJA
G-UKTG
G-ZERO
G-BOYV
G-BJIR
G-MAJG
G-BYAD
G-EGJA
G-BEHV
PH-5DP
G-UKTG
G848

G-MAJG
G-BVEF
G-JEAF
EI-CJC
G-0SNB
G-UKTG
PH-SDP
G-GNTH
G-JEAF
G-ZAPJ

EI-CJH
G-ORJB
G-0SCH
G-MAJG

Fokker 50
DHC-8

SARB 340
Fokker 100

Boeing 737 300

Fokker 100
DCY 83

Fokker 100
Fokker 50

Fokker 100
Fokker 50
King Air C30
ATR-42
Friendship
Fokker 50
SAAB 340
Jetstream 41
Fokker 100
Boeing 737
Fokker 50
Friendship
SAARB 340
ATR-42
Friendship

Fokker 50
ATR-42
Jetstream 41
Fokker 100
Fokker 50
AASB Tiger

Turbo Arrow III

Citation II
Jetstream 41
Boeing 757
TB20 Trinidad
Cessna F172N
DHC-8

Fokker 50
Islander AL.1
Jetstream 41
ATR-42
Friendship
Boeing 737
Citation II
Fokker 50
DHC-8

SAAB 340
Friendship
ATR-42

Boeing 737
Citation I
Cessna 421C
Jetstream 41

0813
1104
1222
1251
1515
1609
1848
1929
2030

0930
1006
1220
1345
1443
1511
1628
1714
1827
1949
2011
2050
2102
2159
2338

0817
0903
0930
0939
1007
1034
1109
1144
1216
1241
1332
1412
1441
1517
1643
1713
1747
1824
1850
1919
1951
2011
2020
2123
2132

0756
0907
0914
0924




















































































